                              ICP DAS CO., LTD                           Website: http://www.icpdas.com                               Vol. 2023.08                                                  1/2
The I-87015W is a 7-channel RTD input module that is used
for measuring temperature using RTD. Each channel can be
connected to diff erent kinds of RTD sensor.
The I-87015PW is specifi cally designed for long-distance RTD
measurement, and features automatic compensation for three-
wire RTD so that it can measure accurately regardless of the
length of the wires. The I-87015PW off ers 7 channels, each of

21
 RTD Type Settings (TT)
Type Code RTD Type Temperature Range
20 Platinum 100, a= 0.00385 -100 ~ + 100 °C
21 Platinum 100, a= 0.00385 0 ~ + 100 °C
22 Platinum 100, a= 0.00385 0 ~ + 200 °C
23 Platinum 100, a= 0.00385 0 ~ + 600 °C
24 Platinum 100, a= 0.003916 -100 ~ + 100 °C
25 Platinum 100, a= 0.003916 0 ~ + 100 °C
26 Platinum 100, a= 0.003916 0 ~ + 200 °C
27 Platinum 100, a= 0.003916 0 ~ + 600 °C
28 Nickel 120 -80 ~ + 100 °C
29 Nickel 120 0 ~ + 100 °C
2A Platinum 1000, a= 0.00385 -200 ~ + 600 °C
2B Cu 100 at 0 °C, a= 0.00421 -20 ~ + 150 °C
2C Cu 100 at 25 °C, a= 0.00427 0 ~ + 200 °C
2D Cu 1000 at 0 °C, a= 0.00421 -20 ~ + 150 °C
2E Platinum 100, a= 0.00385 -200 ~ + 200 °C
2F latinum 100, a= 0.003916 -200 ~ + 200 °C
80 Platinum 100, a= 0.00385 -200 ~ + 600 °C
81 latinum 100, a= 0.003916 -200 ~ + 600 °C
82 Cu 50 at 0 °C -50 ~ + 150 °C
83 Nickel 100 -60 ~ + 180 °C
I-87015W I-87015PW
+5 V
TxD
MUX
RxD
INIT
GND
A0
B0
/B0
A6
B6
/B6
Photo-
isolation
LED Module
Embedded
Controller
EEPROM
ADC
200   A
+V
-V
+5 V
TxD
MUX
RxD
INIT
GND
A0
B0
/B0
A6
B6
/B6
Photo-
isolation
LED Module
Embedded
Controller
EEPROM
ADC
200  A
200  A
+V
-V